U.S. Small Business Administration

NC DISTRICT REVIEW

SBA NC District Lender Contacts:

Charlotte & Central NC

David Dillworth (704) 344-6578
david.dillworth@sba.gov

Karen Hoskins ~ (704) 344-6381
karen.hoskins@sba.gov

Thomas Neal (704) 344-6577
thomas.neal@sba.gov

Cecelia Rolls  (704) 344-6810
cecelia.rolls@sba.gov

Asheville & Western NC

Mike Arriola  (828) 225-1844
michael.arriola@sba.gov

Raleigh & Northeastern NC

Ivan Hankins (919) 335-1004
ivan.hankins@sba.gov

Wilmington & Southeastern NC

Don Spry  (910) 815-3188
don.spry(@sba.gov

Deputy District Director

Lynn Douthett (704) 344-6579
lynn.douthett@sba.gov

District Director

Lee Cornelison (704) 344-6561
lee.cornelison(@sba.gov

Helping small businesses
start, grow and succeed.

Your Small Business Resource

North Carolina District
6302 Fairview Road
Suite 300
Charlotte, NC 28210
704-344-6563
www.sba.gov/nc

October 2009

MoOST ACTIVE LENDERS FY 2009

OCTOBER 1, 2008 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

LENDERS Loans $ Amount
7(a) 504 Total _ Millions
Large and National Banks
1. BB&T 160 9 169 $40.9
2. SunTrust Bank 19 7 26 $3.5
3. Wachovia Bank 21 2 23 $15.3
4. RBC Bank 20 1 21 §7.1
4. Bank of America 15 6 21 $3.3
Community Express Lenders
1. Superior Financial Group, LLC 133 0 133 $1.3
2. Borrego Springs Bank 32 0 32 $1.2
3. Innovative Bank 19 0 19 $0.5
Community Banks
1. Surrey Bank & Trust Company 47 0 47 $7.8
2. Mountain Ist Bank 13 4 17 $4.0
3. Community Bank of Rowan 14 0 14 $3.1
Small Business Lending Companies
1. CIT 8 2 10 $9.5
2. Business Carolina, Inc. 7 0 7 $5.7
3. Small Business Loan Source 5 0 5 $3.4
Certified Development Companies
1. Self-Help Ventures Fund 51 51 $27.0
2. BEFCOR 21 21 $8.7
3. Centralina Dev. Corp. 15 15 $9.2
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Small Business Week ‘10
May 23-29, 2010

Award Nominations Due
November 13!

For more information,
visit www.sba.gov/nc or
call Mike Ernandes
(704) 344-6588

SBA FY 2009 COMES TO A CLOSE

SBA has closed the books on Fiscal Year 2009. During the year, SBA approved 918
loans for almost $263 million in the state.

Year end totals:

7(a) 805 loans for over $203 million
504 113 loans for almost $60 million

Since the Recovery Act was signed on Feb. 17, SBA has approved 590 loans
supporting over $227 million in North Carolina. Since March 2009, the average
weekly dollar volume in North Carolina has increased by 74 percent compared to the
weeks before the Recovery Act. Average volumes increased from $3.4 million per
week to over $5.8 million per week.

SBA fiscal year dollar volume was down 24 percent in North Carolina compared to
2008. September 2009 was the highest grossing month of the year with over $38
million in approvals, which is a 47 percent increase over September 2008.

We finished the year on an upward trend, thanks to all of North Carolina’s lending
partners,” said District Director Lee Cornelison.

SBA ANNOUNCES 2009
NORTH CAROLINA LENDER AWARDS

SBA Lender Awards will be presented at the North Carolina Bankers Association
Management Team Conference on October 20, 2009 at the Greensboro-High Point
Airport Marriott. Congratulations to all the winners.

2009 Lender Award winners:

NC Lender of the Year
Branch Banking & Trust (BB&T) — Winston-Salem, NC

NC Community Lender of the Year
Surrey Bank & Trust — Mount Airy, NC

NC Non-Bank Lender of the Year
Superior Financial Group — Walnut Creek, CA

NC Certified Development Company of the Year
Self-Help Ventures Fund. — Durham, NC
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SBA LENDER RANKING

Lenders

BB&T

Superior Financial Group
Surrey B&T

Borrego Springs Bank
Capital Bank

Wachovia

RBC Bank

Innovative Bank
SunTrust Bank
Self-Help CU

Bank of America

Live Oak Banking Co.
Community Bank of Rowan
Wells Fargo

Mountain I1st B&T

Bank of Granite

Bank of Stanly

Coastal FCU

Banco Popular

Select B&T

CIT

PNC Bank

Asheville Savings Bank
Business Carolina, Inc.
Fifth Third Bank

First Citizens B&T

The East Carolina Bank
The Fidelity Bank

First Financial Bank
Yadkin Valley B&T
Community South Bank
Small Business Loan Source
United Community Bank
Bank of the Carolinas
Carolina First Bank
Community West Bank
Compass Bank

Excel National Bank

1(a)

160
133
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7(a) $

33,957,100
1,267,500
7,769,300
1,150,000
3,601,100

13,930,100
4,406,500

510,000
836,800
752,500
505,000

17,252,000
3,102,000
5,866,200
2,021,500
1,421,200

952,100
637,600
2,685,800
670,000
6,392,900
1,097,300
909,700
5,696,500
2,106,000
2,556,800
378,200
494,400
8,355,600
557,300
2,901,500
3,397,000
3,173,900
260,000
1,865,000
1,570,600
2,866,900
6,294,000

10/01/08-09/30/09

504 Part. 504 Part. $
9 $ 6,964,994
3 $ 1,245,332
2 $ 1,408,800
1 $ 2,650,000
7 $ 2,649,500
6 $ 2,789,449
2 $ 1,350,500
4 $ 1,931,210
1 $ 816,500
1 $ 247,500
2 $ 3,069,000
1 $ 293,850

20 $ 7,058,457
2 $ 562,500
1 $ 752,850
1 $ 317,500
1 $ 706,000
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SBA LENDER RANKING 10/01/08-09/30/09

Lenders 7(a) 7(a) $ 504 Part. 504 Part. $
First Chatham Bank 5,108,000
Home Loan Investment Bank 2,872,500
Southern Community B&T 2,102,400 1 $ 354,000
Wilshire State Bank 890,000
BlueHarbor Bank 5,128,100 4 $ 2,455,500
HomeTrust Bank 84,800
Mainstreet Lender, LLC 4,102,000
The Bank of Currituck 783,000
The Huntington National Bank 4,243,800
UPS Capital 4,828,000
Vantagesouth Bank 1,215,500
American Business Lending 1,954,500
Bank of Oak Ridge 333,500 1 $ 586,392

First Citizens Bank 480,000

First National Bank of Shelby 290,000

First South Bank 60,000 3 $ 754,450
Four Oaks Bank 439,200

NCB, FSB 931,000

Randolph B&T 446,300

Southern B&T

Stearns Bank NA 1,172,200

United Central Bank 2,139,000 1 $ 3,186,500
American Community Bank 300,000

Cabarrus B&T 136,900

Carolina Bank 35,000 1 $ 454,000
Carolina Trust Bank 88,500

Celtic Bank Corp. 1,815,000

CommunityOne Bank, NA 35,000

Crescent State Bank 290,000 2 $ 895,070
First Bank 194,728

First Western SBLC 1,350,000

Fulton Bank 35,000

GBC International Bank 250,000
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Issaquah Community Bank 67,500
Macon Bank 133,300 1 $ 422,500
Metro City Bank 550,000
Michigan Commerce Bank 15,500
Oklahoma Bank 315,000
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SBA LENDER RANKING 10/01/08-09/30/09

Lenders 7(a) 7(a) $ 504 Part. 504 Part. $
Piedmont CU 1 $ 1,220,000
Pisgah Community Bank 1 $ 275,000
Regions Bank 1 $ 400,000
Security Savings Bank 1 $ 35,000
Sound Banking Company 1 $ 35,000
Spirit of Texas Bank 1 $ 195,000
The Bank of Asheville 1 $ 259,100 1 $ 305,000
The Comm. & Savings Bank 1 $ 190,000
U.S. Bank National Assoc. 1 $ 880,000
United Western Bank 1 $ 509,000
Total 7(a) 805 $ 203,411,028

504 Participating Lenders

Zions First National Bank 5 $ 5,824,000
TrustAtlantic Bank 4 $ 4,192,500
Citizens Bank 2 $ 4,690,705
CommunityOne Bank 2 $ 1,253,000
Enterprise B&T 2 $ 1,945,000
Gateway Bank 2 $ 1,115,500
Citizens South Bank 1 $ 159,000
Farmers & Merchants Bank 1 $ 675,000
Hamilton State Bank 1 $ 544,325
Harrington Bank 1 $ 689,000
Haven Trust Bank 1 $ 2,500,000
HomeTrust Bank 1 $ 550,000
Lumbee Guaranty Bank 1 $ 2,442,400
Mid Carolina Bank 1 $ 787,500
Mission Oaks National Bank 1 $ 1,809,600
National Consumer Coop 1 $ 520,000
New Century Bank 1 $ 731,000
Park Sterling Bank 1 $ 1,999,125
Parkway Bank 1 $ 210,000
Peoples Bank 1 $ 305,852
Rabun County Bank 1 $ 227,572
The Little Bank 1 $ 945,000
Worthington Federal Bank 1 $ 486,683

113
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SBA LENDER RANKING 10/01/08-09/30/09

Certified Development Corps.

Self-Help Ventures Fund 51 $ 26,980,000
BEFCOR 21 $ 8,693,000
Centralina Dev. Corp. 15 $ 9,212,000
Avista 7 $ 3,683,000
Neuse River Dev. 7 $ 5,475,000
Wilmington Ind. Dev. 4 $ 1,381,000
Region E. Dev. 3 $ 865,000
Region D. Dev. 2 $ 2,329,000
NW Piedmont Dev. 1 $ 292,000
Smoky Mountain Dev. 1 $ 273,000
Tidewater Business Fin. Corp. 1 $ 393,000
Total 504 113 $ 59,576,000

Total 7(a) & 504 918  $ 262,987,028
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